# **≐OP \$115.00 121214**;

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/31/2007

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Crane Pumps & Systems, Inc.		07/31/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Process Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	1212 Streng Street	
City:	Cincinnati	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45223	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1212142	THRUST HEAD
Registration Number:	2362742	VP MAGNUM
Registration Number:	1921512	PROTECT-A-PUMP
Registration Number:	1812710	MULTISERIES

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (513)762-0037

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5137214532

Email: abrown@katzteller.com

Correspondent Name: Amy Brown

Address Line 1: 255 E. Fifth Street, Suite 2400
Address Line 2: c/o Katz Teller Brant & Hild
Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Amy Brown

REEL: 003592 FRAME: 0070

900083261

Signature:	/Amy Brown/
Date:	08/01/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=psi tm#page1.tif source=psi tm#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003592 FRAME: 0071

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Crane Pumps & Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Process Systems, Inc., an Ohio corporation, with its principal office at 1212 Streng Street, Cincinnati, Ohio 45223 (the "Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks, associated goodwill and any and all registrations thereof; and

WHEREAS, the parties wish to reflect the transfer of said Marks and registrations in a document suitable for recording with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor hereby certifies that, effective as of July 31, 2007, it has assigned, and does hereby assign unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the aforesaid Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations thereof, including the right to recover for past infringement(s) thereof.

CRANE PUMPS & SYSTEMS, INC.

STATE OF OHIO

)SS:

COUNTY OF MIAMI

On this 27 day of July, 2007, before me appeared Thomas Pozda, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of the identified corporation with authority to do so.

KTBH:695402.1

ANGELA M. BAILEY, Notary Public in and for the State of Ohio My Commission Expires July 21, 2008

# **EXHIBIT A**

US Trademark Registration No.	<u>Mark</u>
1,212,142	THRUST HEAD
2,362,742	VP MAGNUM
1,921,512	PROTECT-A-PUMP
1,812,710	MULTISERIES

**RECORDED: 08/01/2007** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003592 FRAME: 0073